

Kane County

Government Center 719 S. Batavia Ave., Bldg. A Geneva, IL 60134

Legislation Text

File #: 24-256, Version: 1

AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT TO EXTEND THE PROFESSIONAL HEALTHCARE SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF KANE AND THE KANE COUNTY CHILD ADVOCACY CENTER AND THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS

WHEREAS, the Kane County Child Advocacy Center is charged with the coordination of investigation of child sexual abuse and serious physical abuse cases; and

WHEREAS, the physical examination of child victims of such crimes may be necessary to investigate those cases; and

WHEREAS, the University of Illinois has previously provided medical professionals to conduct these physical examinations on site upon request of staff at the Child Advocacy Center; and

WHEREAS, to continue these services, the parties seek to execute an amendment to extend the professional agreement that was entered into in 2021; and

WHEREAS, to continue these services, the parties seek to execute an amendment to extend the professional agreement that was entered into in 2021; and

WHEREAS, the amendment will continue the term of the Agreement through June 21, 2024, and extend such term for 12 (twelve) months thereafter.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Kane County Board approves of an Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement between the County of Kane, the Kane County Child Advocacy Center, and the Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, that is attached hereto, for the provision of medical professionals to conduct physical examinations upon request at the Child Advocacy Center.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Kane County Board that the Kane County Board Chairman is authorized to execute an Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement on behalf of the County of Kane in the form attached hereto.

File #: 24-256.	File	#:	24-256	Version:	1
-----------------	------	----	--------	----------	---

Passed by the Kane County Board on June 11, 2024.

John A. Cunningham, MBA, JD, JD Clerk, County Board Kane County, Illinois Corinne M. Pierog MA, MBA Chairman, County Board Kane County, Illinois

Vote: